

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

Post Office Box 2451 Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451 Phone (386) 671-8080

Fax (386) 671-8085

ADDENDUM NO. 2

DATE: March 19, 2020

PROJECT: ITB # 20383

RIVERFRONT PARK SEAWALL REPLACEMENT

OPENING DATE: April 21, 2020

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the Bid Documents for the project referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents. Additions are indicated by <u>underlining</u>, deletions are indicated by <u>strikethrough</u>.

1. Page 9, SI 2. **ELECTRONIC SUBMITTALS**. The City will accept electronic submittals for this solicitation. Any place in this document that states "...sealed bids only..." is hereby replaced with "...online bids..." On-line electronic Bids must be submitted on the City's Web Based Bid Platform. The City's only acceptable Web Based Bid Platform is Vendor Registry accessible through the City's Purchasing web page www.codb.us/841/Purchasing under "Public Solicitations", then selecting the desired ITB and clicking "Submit Bid". No other forms of electronic submittals will be accepted.

<u>Proposers who send their submittal through email will be found non-responsive and ineligible for award.</u>
<u>All Bids must be submitted on-line through the Web Based Bid Platform.</u>

Questions may be submitted online through the City's Web Based Bid Platform. All responses will be posted in the form of an addendum or replied to the public through the Bid Platform. The Bidders shall ensure their Bid reflects all addenda so issued.

<u>Bidders shall submit a copy of the Bid Security with the electronic submittal.</u> <u>Bid security must be provided as a hard copy to the Purchasing Division at 301 South Ridgewood, Room 146, Daytona Beach, FL 32114 within 5 business days after the Bid Opening Date.</u>

Web Based Bid Platform means the software package currently use by the City of Daytona Beach; Vendor Registry. All communications regarding solicitations will be posted at www.codb.us/841/Purchasing under the "Public Solicitations" link.

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Proposal Form.

The City of Daytona Beach Kirk Zimmerman, CPPB Buyer